
Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

School Route # Pick Up Bus Stop

TO ASSUMPTION SCHOOL 11

 8:17 AM 585 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD

 8:20 AM 156 ROWLAND RD

 8:27 AM 126 WOODS END RD

 8:35 AM HIGH ST & MEADOWCROFT RD

 8:37 AM 83 RAKOCZY AVE

 8:38 AM 848 KNAPPS HWY

 8:40 AM 341 MARLBOROUGH TERR 

 8:41 AM 96 MARLBOROUGH TERR

 8:45 AM SCHOOL:  ASSUMPTION

TO ASSMUPTION SCHOOL 91

 8:18 AM 201 MOREHOUSE HWY 

 8:21 AM BLACK ROCK TPK & TAQUOSHE PL

 8:24 AM 81 SAXON WOOD RD 

 8:33 AM EASTFIELD TERR & EASTFIELD DR

 8:37 AM 61 AUTUMN RIDGE RD 

 8:45 AM SCHOOL:  ASSUMPTION

TO EAGLE HILL SCHOOL 63

 7:09 AM JEFFERSON ST & DONNA DR

 7:21 AM 325 ROMANOCK RD

 7:32 AM 3129 BURR ST

 7:42 AM MILL PLAIN RD & FLOWER HOUSE DR

 7:50 AM 130 RHODA AVE 

 7:52 AM 110 QUINCY ST

 7:57 AM 45 LONGDEAN RD

 7:57 AM 282 EASTLAWN ST

 8:05 AM SCHOOL:  EAGLE HILL

TO EAGLE HILL SCHOOL 65

 7:33 AM 110 OSBORNE PL

 7:45 AM 1579 CROSS HWY

 7:46 AM 1461 CROSS HWY

 7:48 AM MERWINS LN & QUARTER HORSE LN 

 7:50 AM 506 MERWINS LN

 7:52 AM 120 MERWINS LN

 7:56 AM 2360 BRONSON RD

 8:05 AM SCHOOL:  EAGLE HILL

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 18

 7:43 AM 131 TOILSOME HILL RD

 7:48 AM 91 ALGONQUIN RD

 8:02 AM 115 MINE HILL ROAD

 8:03 AM 70 VERNA HILL RD

 8:06 AM VERNA FIELD RD & VERNA HILL RD

 8:09 AM MINE HILL RD & GOLDEN POND LANE

 8:09 AM MINE HILL RD & FARMSTEAD HILL

 8:10 AM 931 MINE HILL RD

 8:10 AM 1041 MINE HILL ROAD

 8:18 AM 799 VERNA HILL RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 41

 7:52 AM 1579 CROSS HWY

 7:53 AM 1835 CROSS HWY

 7:56 AM 55 RIDGE COM 

 7:57 AM 80 FENCE ROW DR

 7:57 AM FENCEROW DR & MERRY MEET CIR

 8:08 AM 411 CATAMOUNT RD

 8:08 AM CATAMOUNT RD & COVENTRY LN

 8:10 AM 450 BRETT RD

 8:19 AM MEETING HOUSE LN & OLD ACADEMY RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 46

 7:57 AM 490 STURGES HWY

 8:00 AM STURGES HWY & WELLINGTON DR

 8:03 AM MERWINS LN & RIDERS LN

 8:04 AM MERWINS LN & QUARTER HORSE LN

 8:07 AM QUEENS GRAN RD & QUEENS GRAN DR

 8:07 AM 110 QUEENS GRAN DR

 8:13 AM MERWINS LA & FAIR OAK DR

 8:14 AM 536 REDDING ROAD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 53

 7:49 AM 702 SASCO HILL RD

 7:55 AM 421 SASCO HILL RD

 8:00 AM MILL HILL TERR & ACORN LN

 8:02 AM 739 MILL HILL RD

 8:04 AM WARNER HILL RD & WARNER HILL LN

 8:04 AM 431 WARNER HILL RD

 8:07 AM 365 FULLING MILL LN

 8:17 AM 2444 BRONSON RD

 8:18 AM 2641 BRONSON RD

 8:19 AM 2860 BRONSON RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 69

 7:46 AM RIVER ST & TAINTOR DR 

 7:46 AM RIVER ST & RIVER LN

 7:47 AM 297 HARBOR RD

 7:47 AM 494 HARBOR RD 

 7:49 AM 66 OLD SOUTH RD 

 7:54 AM PEQUOT AVE & GUNSTON RD

 7:56 AM WESTWAY RD & WILLOW ST

 8:01 AM 73 DAVES LN

 8:04 AM HULLS HWY & BUTTERNUT LN

 8:06 AM HULLS HWY & SASCO RIVER LN

 8:13 AM 44 MOREHOUSE LANE

 8:13 AM 1051  CEDAR RD

 8:15 AM HULLS FARM ROAD & MOREHOUSE LN

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 70

 7:42 AM 16 TAUNTON RD

 7:47 AM 66 WOODS END ROAD

 7:47 AM WOODS END RD & THOR PL

 7:53 AM 742 BURR ST

 8:03 AM 1627 NORTH ST

 8:06 AM 2575 NORTH ST

 8:16 AM 2100 HILLSIDE RD 

 8:17 AM HILLSIDE RD & CONGRESS ST

 8:20 AM 3113 BRONSON ROAD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

TO FAIRFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 85

 7:46 AM 225 WINTON RD

 7:48 AM 155 BROOKBEND RD

 7:50 AM 761 ROUND HILL RD

 7:52 AM 55 BARLOW RD(#1)

 7:56 AM 52 PEMBURN DR

 7:57 AM 55 SIGWIN DR (#1)

 7:58 AM 232 PEMBURN DR

 8:00 AM 79 ROCK MAJOR RD

 8:06 AM 236 MIDDLEBROOK DR 

 8:07 AM MILL PLAIN RD & FLOWER HOUSE RD

 8:10 AM 104 ALMA DR

 8:11 AM RYEGATE RD & WAREHAM RD

 8:12 AM 734 DUCK FARM RD

 8:13 AM HILL FARM RD&SHERWOOD FARM RD 

 8:14 AM 355 HILL FARM ROAD

 8:14 AM 380 HILL FARM ROAD

 8:15 AM 280 HILLSIDE RD

 8:16 AM 73 GOVERNORS LANE

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FF COUNTRY

TO FAIRFIELD PREP 42

 7:12 AM OLD BLACK ROCK TPK & SASAPEQUAN RD

 7:16 AM NEPAS RD & ROMANOCK RD

 7:19 AM 150 PRIMROSE LN

 7:21 AM MOHICAN HILL RD & LAMPLIGHTER LN

 7:23 AM MOREHOUSE HWY & TAHMORE DR

 7:24 AM ADLEY RD & LLOYD PL

 7:30 AM EASTFIELD DR & EASTFIELD TERR

 7:35 AM BOND ST & BENNETT ST

 7:35 AM CHURCH HILL RD & STONELEIGH RD

 7:38 AM WILSON ST & BUENA VISTA RD

 7:39 AM RANDOM RD & VALLEY RD

 7:43 AM 3535 PARK AVE

 7:45 AM TOILSOME HILL RD & EASTWOOD RD

 7:46 AM TOILSOME HILL RD & STRATFIELD RD

 7:48 AM SOUTHWOOD RD & EASTWOOD

 7:49 AM 517 STRATFIELD RD

 7:50 AM 46 BROOKLAWN TERR

 7:53 AM BROOKLAWN AVE & SPOONER

 7:56 AM ALGONQUIN RD & OLD OAKS RD

 8:02 AM MELVILLE AVE & MARLBOROUGH TERR

 8:04 AM MELVILLE DR & LINLEY DR

 8:09 AM 269 HOME FAIR DR

 8:11 AM BURROUGHS & LASLO TERR 

 8:13 AM 127 BURROUGHS RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FRFLD PREP

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

TO FAIRFIELD PREP 43

 7:08 AM 377 ROLLING HILL DR 

 7:10 AM 3051 MOREHOUSE HWY

 7:13 AM 800 HOYDENS HILL RD

 7:14 AM 615 HOYDENS HILL RD

 7:20 AM BENNINGTON DR & DEANE LN

 7:26 AM NORTH ST & GATE STONE LN

 7:29 AM 2825 BURR ST

 7:31 AM BURR ST & STONEWALL LN

 7:33 AM 200 WOOD HOUSE RD

 7:33 AM WOODHOUSE RD & TOWNE HOUSE RD

 7:35 AM 343 TOWNE HOUSE RD

 7:43 AM 1795 CONGRESS ST

 7:44 AM BLACK ROCK TPK & LAKEWOOD DR

 7:49 AM HOLLY DALE RD & BRIDLE TRL

 7:50 AM GALLOPING HILL RD & HOLLY DALE RD

 7:51 AM HOLLY DALE RD & JOAN DR

 7:52 AM JOAN DR & TIMBER LN

 7:54 AM GALLOPING HILL RD & SALEM RD

 7:56 AM 385 SURREY LN

 8:02 AM BITTERSWEET RD & STIRRUP HILL RD

 8:03 AM GALLOPING HILL RD & WYNCUM VALLEY RD

 8:04 AM MT LAUREL/WYNCUM VALLEY RD

 8:05 AM MOUNTAIN LAUREL RD & STROLL ROCK COMMON

 8:06 AM 766 MOUNTAIN LAUREL RD

 8:08 AM BROOKSIDE DR & SPRINGER RD

 8:08 AM BROOKSIDE DR & GALLOPING HILL RD

 8:10 AM 134 BURR ST

 8:13 AM 1160 BROOKSIDE DR

 8:15 AM STILLSON RD & HERSH RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FRFLD PREP

TO FAIRFIELD PREP 57

 7:21 AM 339 BRONSON RD 

 7:30 AM CEDAR RD & HALF MILE RD

 7:32 AM MILL HILL RD & WARNER HILL RD

 7:34 AM FIELDS ROCK RD & SHERWOOD DR

 7:36 AM 1498 BRONSON RD

 7:38 AM 351 HILLSIDE RD

 7:39 AM HILLSIDE RD & COBBLERS HILL RD

 7:44 AM 776 HILL FARM RD

 7:45 AM 143 HULLS FARM RD

 7:46 AM 540 HULLS FARM RD 

 7:47 AM 1241 HULLS HWY

 7:48 AM HULLS HWY & BUTTERNUT LN

 7:50 AM RANGE RD & DAYBREAK RD

 7:51 AM 300 FLINTLOCK RD **

 7:54 AM 985 FLINTLOCK RD

 7:58 AM MILL HILL TERR & OSBORNE LN

 7:59 AM MILL HILL TERR & EVELYN ST

 8:01 AM MILL HILL RD & MILL HILL TERR

 8:01 AM OPEN GATE LN & MILL HILL TERR

 8:02 AM HIGH MEADOW RD & MILL HILL TERR

 8:05 AM CHELSEA ST & MERTON ST

 8:05 AM N PINE CREEK RD & HENDERSON RD

 8:08 AM MILL PLAIN RD & LUDLOWE RD

 8:10 AM MILL PLAIN RD & HENRY ST

 8:10 AM MILL PLAIN RD & PHYFE RD

 8:14 AM CARROLL RD & LAWRENCE RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FRFLD PREP

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

TO FAIRFIELD PREP 66

 7:15 AM 120 LONG MEADOW RD

 7:21 AM WEST RD & LESLIE LN

 7:22 AM REDDING RD & FOGG WOOD RD

 7:24 AM REDDING RD & FALLOW FIELD RD

 7:25 AM 3041 REDDING RD

 7:27 AM 2272 REDDING RD

 7:31 AM REDDING RD & OLD ACADEMY RD

 7:32 AM MERWINS LN & FAIR OAK DR

 7:35 AM MERWINS LA & LABBANCE LN

 7:43 AM STURGES HWY & WELLINGTON DR

 7:44 AM 1771 CROSS HWY

 7:45 AM 1615 CROSS HWY

 7:48 AM 2030 MERWINS LN

 7:51 AM 272 CATAMOUNT RD

 7:51 AM CATAMOUNT RD & COVENTRY LN

 7:53 AM BRETT RD & BRETT LN

 7:55 AM 4509 CONGRESS ST 

 7:57 AM 3791 CONGRESS ST 

 7:59 AM HILLSIDE RD & CALF POND RD

 8:00 AM 101 CROSS HWY

 8:07 AM 1220 HILLSIDE RD

 8:09 AM MINE HILL RD & GOLDEN POND LN

 8:11 AM 115 MINE HILL RD

 8:11 AM 700 DUCK FARM RD

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FRFLD PREP

TO FAIRFIELD PREP 75

 7:13 AM KNAPPS HWY & DIVISION AVE

 7:15 AM KNAPPS PARK DR & KNAPPS HWY

 7:21 AM COOLIDGE ST & ROYAL AVE

 7:26 AM KINGS HWY E & NEW ENGLAND AVE

 7:29 AM 269 RIVERSIDE DR

 7:32 AM S BENSON RD & CLINTON ST

 7:33 AM BEACH RD & FERN ST

 7:34 AM BEACH RD & CARLYNN DR

 7:35 AM FAIRFIELD BEACH  RD & EDWARD ST

 7:36 AM FAIRFIELD BEACH RD & PENFIELD RD

 7:37 AM FAIRFIELD BEACH RD & REEF RD

 7:40 AM ROWLAND RD & QUINCY ST

 7:41 AM ROWLAND RD & OLDFIELD RD

 7:42 AM PAULDING ST & MILLARD ST

 7:45 AM NICHOLS ST & BLAINE ST

 7:46 AM RUANE ST & WELCH TERR

 7:48 AM OLDFIELD RD & S PINE CREEK RD

 7:48 AM S PINE CREEK RD & SOUTH ST

 7:50 AM OLDFIELD RD & LEE DR

 7:51 AM 702 SASCO HILL RD

 8:03 AM PEQUOT AVE & SOUTH GATE LN

 8:07 AM 1001 PEQUOT AVE

 8:10 AM PEQUOT AVE @ STOP SIGN

 8:20 AM SCHOOL:  FRFLD PREP

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

TO NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL 3

 6:19 AM PANSY RD & PANSY CIR

 6:20 AM 1122 STILLSON RD

 6:24 AM ROUND HILL RD & LAWRENCE RD

 6:26 AM MILL PLAIN RD & PELL MEADOW DR

 6:30 AM DUCK FARM RD & ALMA DR(W)#1

 6:35 AM MINE HILL RD & LAURELBROOK LN

 6:40 AM 3891 CONGRESS ST

 6:44 AM CONGRESS ST & HICKORY LN

 6:55 AM HIGH RIDGE RD & NEWPORT PL

 7:02 AM 571 TAHMORE DR 

 7:03 AM TAHMORE DR & TAHMORE CT

 7:15 AM SCHOOL:  NOTRE DAME

TO NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL 28

 6:37 AM JUDSON RD & BEACH RD

 6:41 AM 17 LONGVIEW AVE

 6:46 AM 887 KINGS HWY E

 6:50 AM 341 MARLBOROUGH TERR

 6:57 AM 376 WOODSIDE CIR

 7:00 AM WARWICK AVE & BROOKLAWN TERR

 7:04 AM 642 CHURCH HILL RD

 7:07 AM 188 SKY TOP DR

 7:08 AM SKY TOP DR & CREST TERR N

 7:15 AM SCHOOL:  NOTRE DAME

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 33

 7:08 AM MILL PLAIN RD & SCONSET DR

 7:08 AM 1320 MILL PLAIN RD

 7:09 AM 1522 MILL PLAIN RD

 7:10 AM ROUND HILL RD & CHARTER OAK RD

 7:12 AM LAWRENCE RD & WOODS END RD

 7:12 AM 25 LAWRENCE RD

 7:15 AM 371 ORCHARD HILL LN

 7:16 AM 100 HERSH RD

 7:18 AM 1100 BROOKSIDE DR

 7:20 AM 122 MILL RIVER RD

 7:22 AM WAREHAM RD & DRAKE LN

 7:30 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 45

 7:00 AM 1870 STURGES HWY

 7:05 AM 240 WESTPORT TPK

 7:12 AM REDDING RD & FALLOW FIELD RD

 7:15 AM CATAMOUNT RD & COVENTRY LN

 7:16 AM CATAMOUNT RD & MERWINS LN

 7:18 AM 1830 MERWINS LN

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 46

 6:59 AM WINNEPOGE DR & WAMPUS WY

 7:00 AM NEPAS RD & WINOCA RD

 7:01 AM 260 NEPAS RD

 7:01 AM 126 PONUNCAMO RD 

 7:02 AM 243 ROMANOCK RD

 7:07 AM 71 JOAN DR

 7:08 AM JOAN DR & TIMBER LN

 7:10 AM 1038 GALLOPING HILL RD

 7:13 AM 760 GALLOPING HILL RD

 7:13 AM 635 GALLOPING HILL RD

 7:16 AM 714 BURR ST

 7:20 AM 375 GALLOPING HILL RD

 7:21 AM 25 WYNCUM VALL RD

 7:23 AM MT LAUREL RD & STROLL ROCK COM

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 47

 6:53 AM ARBOR DR & ARBOR TERR 

 6:54 AM 242 HULLS HWY

 6:54 AM 94 GRAY ROCK RD

 7:02 AM 85 IVY LN

 7:04 AM 560 FLINTLOCK RD 

 7:06 AM 905 FLINTLOCK RD

 7:08 AM 275 FLINTLOCK RD

 7:12 AM 805 CEDAR RD

 7:15 AM 191 FIELDS ROCK RD

 7:16 AM 370 WARNER HILL RD 

 7:17 AM 630 WARNER HILL RD

 7:20 AM 65 HIGH MEADOW RD 

 7:23 AM BRONSON RD & CIDER MILL LN

 7:23 AM 1400 BRONSON RD

 7:24 AM BRONSON RD & N CEDAR RD

 7:27 AM HILL FARM RD & SHERWOOD FARM RD

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 50

 7:05 AM 95 HOYDENS LN

 7:05 AM 120 HOYDENS LN

 7:07 AM 615 HOYDENS HILL RD

 7:14 AM 382 WOODRIDGE AVE

 7:15 AM 77 WOODRIDGE AVE

 7:17 AM STEINER ST & SHELTER ROCK RD

 7:18 AM 112 STILLSON RD

 7:20 AM 895 BURROUGHS RD

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 51

 7:02 AM 625 TAHMORE DR

 7:03 AM 191 SHORT HILL LN

 7:05 AM 98 BULKLEY DR(#1) 

 7:07 AM LUCILLE ST N & BEVERLY LN

 7:13 AM HIGH ST & OAKWOOD DR

 7:14 AM HIGH ST & MEADOWCROFT RD

 7:15 AM 288 RAKOCZY AVE

 7:17 AM 179 PEMBURN DR

 7:19 AM 94 BROOKMERE DR

 7:19 AM 136 BROOKMERE DR

 7:20 AM 438 CRESTWOOD RD

 7:21 AM DEER PARK RD & JENNINGS RD

 7:23 AM 74 QUAKER LN

 7:27 AM 150 WAKEMAN RD

 7:27 AM OLD SPRING RD & EDGE HILL RD(W)

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 54

 6:58 AM 1641 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD

 6:58 AM 1545 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD

 7:01 AM 457 REEF RD

 7:04 AM 95 OLDFIELD DR

 7:06 AM 30 FLORA BLVD 

 7:07 AM 792 S PINE CREEK RD

 7:12 AM 877 S PINE CREEK RD

 7:14 AM OLDFIELD RD & LEE DR

 7:16 AM SASCO HILL RD & TIDE MILL TERR

 7:21 AM PEQUOT AVE & SOUTH GATE LN

 7:27 AM 249 MAIN ST

 7:27 AM PROSPECT LN & PEQUOT AVE

 7:30 AM 126 FAIRFIELD PL

 7:31 AM S PINE CREEK RD & PATRICK DR

 7:32 AM OLDFIELD RD & ENNIS LN

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 55

 6:52 AM 1199 HILLSIDE RD

 6:54 AM 1680 HILLSIDE RD

 6:55 AM 2075 HILLSIDE RD

 6:55 AM HILLSIDE RD & HIGH POINT LN

 7:03 AM NORTH ST & TWIN LANES RD

 7:04 AM 3129 BURR ST

 7:06 AM 331 HEMLOCK RD

 7:09 AM SHRUB OAK LN & LAMPWICK LN

 7:09 AM 312 SHRUB OAK LN

 7:15 AM BURR ST & STONEWALL LN

 7:17 AM TOWNE HOUSE RD & WOODHOUSE RD

 7:19 AM 343 TOWNE HOUSE RD

 7:23 AM BURR ST & BURRWOOD COMMON

 7:24 AM 999 BURR ST 

 7:29 AM 1923 MILL PLAIN RD

 7:29 AM 1801 MILL PLAIN RD

 7:30 AM MILL PLAIN RD & WALBIN CT

 7:30 AM 1373 MILL PLAIN RD

 7:31 AM MILL PLAIN RD & RIVERFIELD DR

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 60

 7:09 AM 182 HILLCREST RD

 7:12 AM 218 ELM ST

 7:14 AM 193 BARLOW RD

 7:19 AM DUNNLEA RD & HENRY ST

 7:19 AM 240 DUNNLEA RD 

 7:21 AM 411 OLD MILL RD

 7:22 AM 201 OLD MILL RD 

 7:22 AM 95 SYCAMORE LN

 7:23 AM 1210 UNQUOWA RD W

 7:25 AM 200 SOMERSET AVE

 7:26 AM 71 CHELSEA ST

 7:27 AM N PINE CREEK RD & HENDERSON RD

 7:30 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 69

 7:03 AM QUEENS GRANT LN & QUEENS GRANT RD

 7:08 AM STURGES HWY & WELLINGTON DR

 7:10 AM 1600 CROSS HWY

 7:12 AM MERWINS LN & QUARTER HORSE LN

 7:12 AM MERWINS LN & HORSESHOE LN

 7:14 AM 506 MERWINS LN

 7:15 AM MERWINS LN & FAIR OAK DR

 7:15 AM 51 MERWINS LN

 7:18 AM 2641 BRONSON RD

 7:21 AM 575 HILLSIDE RD 

 7:21 AM HILLSIDE RD & COBBLERS HILL RD

 7:24 AM 604 MINE HILL RD

 7:25 AM 324 MINE HILL RD

 7:26 AM 115 MINE HILL RD

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 70

 7:04 AM N BENSON RD & PENNY LA

 7:04 AM 2100 N BENSON RD- RT

 7:05 AM 195 MAYFAIR RD 

 7:06 AM JUDD ST & GREEN KNOLLS LN

 7:07 AM 357 REID ST

 7:11 AM SHADY HILL RD & OX BOW RD

 7:11 AM N BENSON RD & MARGEMERE DR

 7:13 AM 241 KNOLLWOOD DR

 7:14 AM UNIVERSITY DR & LARKSPUR RD

 7:19 AM 73 NOYES RD

 7:30 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

8/16/2011



Town of Fairfield Private School 

2011 - 2012 Bus Routes

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 85

 6:50 AM 718 CHURCH HILL RD 

 6:52 AM 72 WHEELER PARK AVE

 6:59 AM 304 BUENA VISTA RD

 7:00 AM 501 WILSON ST

 7:05 AM 43 INWOOD RD

 7:07 AM 26 TOILSOME HILL RD

 7:13 AM 357 VILLA AVE

 7:15 AM MELVILLE AVE & FIRST ST

 7:15 AM MELVILLE AVE & THIRD ST

 7:16 AM 105 MARLBOROUGH TERR

 7:18 AM 196 BULLARD ST

 7:21 AM ELIZABETH ST & SOUNDVIEW AVE

 7:26 AM KINGS HWY E & STONE RIDGE WY

 7:27 AM 111 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE

 7:35 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

ST THOMAS SCHOOL 89

 7:06 AM 64 SHOREHAM VILLAGE DR

 7:13 AM 575 S BENSON RD

 7:14 AM 55 OYSTER RD

 7:16 AM S BENSON RD & ELEANOR TERR(#1)

 7:17 AM 466 OLD POST RD

 7:19 AM BEACH RD & FERN ST

 7:19 AM BEACH RD & PILGRIM LN

 7:19 AM BEACH RD & COLONIAL DR

 7:20 AM 51 EUNICE AVE

 7:21 AM QUINCY ST & BIRCH RD

 7:23 AM 75 LALLEY BLVD

 7:25 AM 460 ROWLAND RD

 7:26 AM 257 ROWLAND RD

 7:27 AM 116 ROWLAND RD

 7:27 AM OLDFIELD RD & ROWLAND RD

 7:30 AM SCHOOL:  ST THOMAS

TO UNQUOWA SCHOOL 67

 7:11 AM 546 N BENSON RD

 7:14 AM 457 WORMWOOD RD

 7:20 AM 287 SHOREHAM VILLAGE DR

 7:26 AM 470 S BENSON RD

 7:31 AM 205 BEACH RD

 7:32 AM OLD POST RD & W MORGAN AVE

 7:34 AM OLD ORCHARD PARK & LALLEY BLVD

 7:35 AM 337 LALLEY BLVD

 7:39 AM 528 OLDFIELD RD

 7:45 AM OLD DAM RD @ THE Y

 7:52 AM 71 SOMERSET AVE

 7:56 AM MILL PLAIN RD & SCONSET DR

 7:59 AM 196 WOODS END RD

 8:00 AM 156 CARROLL RD

 8:06 AM 1217 STILLSON RD

 8:08 AM GREENBRIER RD & CENTERBROOK RD

 8:11 AM 108 NUTMEG LN

 8:16 AM 62 BENTON ST

 8:25 AM SCHOOL:  UNQUOWA

TO UNQUOWA SCHOOL 82

 7:10 AM 564 HARBOR RD

 7:15 AM 76 DAYBREAK RD

 7:27 AM 100 JENNIE LN

 7:34 AM 80 FENCE ROW DR

 7:47 AM 1555 WESTPORT TPK

 7:55 AM 2825 BURR ST

 8:03 AM BURR ST & MIDLOCK RD

 8:04 AM 381 HEMLOCK RD

 8:16 AM 75 CHERRY HILL RD

 8:22 AM 175 GODFREY RD

 8:25 AM SCHOOL:  UNQUOWA

8/16/2011


